1Operating instructions high-pressure vane pump
HFPCG 65 - ... HFPFC 65 - ...
HFPAG 65 - ... HFPFG 65 - ...
Proper use 2
Type code 2
Technical data 3
Installation 3
Commissioning 10
Maintenance 13
Troubleshooting 13
Operating instructions HFPCG 65 - ...  HFPFC 65 - ...
HFPAG 65 - ...  HFPFG 65 - ...
Vane pumps
High-pressure vane pumps
ALFONS HAAR MASCHINENBAU GMBH & CO. KG • Postfach 530 160 • D-22531 Hamburg • FAX (49) 40 844 910 • TEL (49) 40 833 91-0
Sales -183 -144 -214  Service -164 -229 -244  Spare parts -129  Repairs -137 • INTERNET www.alfons-haar.de • E-MAIL sales@alfons-haar.de
Edition 12/2005 Subject to alteration!
2 Operating instructions high-pressure vane pump
HFPCG 65 - ... HFPFC 65 - ...
HFPAG 65 - ... HFPFG 65 - ...
Proper use
Type code
Failure to use the devices correctly may cause
injury to personnel or damage to property.
The vane pump is used to pump low-viscosity mineral oil products
and non-corrosive and/or suspension-free liquids up to a viscosity
of approx. 76 cSt.
In the case of positively actuated vanes (Z designs), it is also
possible to pump viscous mineral oil products. It is suitable for
installation for zone 1 TRbF.
Each modification of the vane pump and every alteration of the
use, that was arranged at the sale, requires consultation with
Alfons Haar.
Example: HFP C   G   65 - 289   Z   R
HFP: High-pressure vane pump
C: Housing design (dimensinal)
C = with TW flanges according to
DIN 28459
A = with flanges according to DIN 2501
F = for manifold ANST
G: Shaft design (dimensional)
C = free cylindrical drive shaft end
G = as C, but other shaft end for
additional drive for a hydraulic pump
X = special shaft for slim line vari pump
65: Nominal bore of suction and discharge
end
289: Theoretical delivery in litres/1000
revolutions or cm³/revolution
(289, 343 or 407 cm³/revolution)
Z: Special designs
Z = Positive actuation of the vanes
A 134 = version for solvents
R: Directional rotation (viewed from the
pump drive shaft)
R = clockwise directional rotation,
L = counterclockwise directional rotation
R L = reversible
3Operating instructions high-pressure vane pump
Installation
Preparation
Location
Delivery volume: between 100 and 600 l/min
Speed: nmax = 1500 rpm
nmin =  600 rpm
with pos. actuation
of vanes: nmin =  < 600 rpm
Viscosity: νmax =  76 cSt
With pos. actuation: νmax =  to approx. 50000 cSt
Delivery pressure: pmax = 1,0 MPa (= 10 bar)
(depends on
operating pressure
of by-pass valve)
Nominal pressure: p = 1 MPa (= 10 bar)
Weight: m =  36 kg
Temperature range: t =  - 25 °C to + 70 °C
Danger - Do not place hands etc. into the vane pump
openings!
Remove all transport packaging.
Check the pump for external transport damage.
Check that the pump functions correctly by manually turning the
pump shaft. (It should be possible to hear all 12 vanes falling).
Install the pump tension-free and horizontally. The shaft may
deviate by up to 5° from the horizontal.
The drain holes in the pump cover must always face downwards
so that no moisture can accumulate.
The pump shall be installed upright, fixed on its base. If this is not
possible, please contact Alfons Haar for advice.
Leave adequate space for service and maintenance access. The
housing cover opposite the drive unit must be accessible.
Technical data
HFPCG 65 - ... HFPFC 65 - ...